
I have an idea,
question or
concern...

about my child
about my child's

class

Yes No

about the school
about intervention
or curriculum area

contact the
relevant

intervention/
curriculum

leader

contact the
classroom

teacher

resolved?

Yes

resolved?

contact the
principal or

assistant
principal

Yes No

resolved?

contact the
Region

about an event, fundraising
or school governance

contact
committee

chairs or
president

Yes No

resolved?

School staff will attempt to respond to any communications
in a timely manner.

Staff are not required to respond to messages outside
school hours (8:45am - 3:45pm)

Let's Talk! 
When communicating with the school, we ask all 

families to please:
 

> be proactive with any concerns or questions 
> remain respectful at all times 

> focus on finding an agreeable outcome 
> understand that we cannot talk about other students

BNWPS COMMUNICATION TREE
Who do I talk to about..?

contact the
team leader

about a cohort area

Yes No

resolved?

contact the
school head

Yes No

resolved?

No



Teachers and leaders spend most of the day
away from their computers.

If your message is urgent, please contact the
front office via email or phone:

brunswick.nw.ps@education.vic.gov.au
93864624

BNWPS KEY CONTACTS
Who do I talk to about..?

FOUNDATION

Message Classroom Teachers through
Sentral

Team Leader
Catherine Beswick

catherine.beswick@education.vic.gov.au

School Head
Emma Mallia

emma.mallia@education.vic.gov.au
JUNIOR SCHOOL

Message Classroom Teachers through
Sentral

Team Leader
Deb Robins

deborah.robins@education.vic.gov.au

School Head
Keir Jasper

keir.jasper@education.vic.gov.au
SENIOR SCHOOL

Message Classroom Teachers through
Sentral

Team Leader
Martin Richards

martin.richards@education.vic.gov.au

School Head
Hannah Reid

hannah.reid@education.vic.gov.au

MIDDLE SCHOOL

Message Classroom Teachers through
Sentral

Team Leader
Lori Kirk

lori.kirk@education.vic.gov.au

School Head
Keir Jasper

keir.jasper@education.vic.gov.au

INTERVENTION &
CURRICULUM

Mental Health in Primary Schools
Lilly Van Dyk

lilly.vandyk@education.vic.gov.au

Disability Inclusion & Literacy
Emma Mallia

emma.mallia@education.vic.gov.au

Numeracy
Hannah Reid

hannah.reid@education.vic.gov.au

PRINCIPALS

Assistant Principal
Keir Jasper

keir.jasper@education.vic.gov.au

Principal
Hannah Reid

hannah.reid@education.vic.gov.au

SCHOOL COUNCIL

School Council President
Ann Brennan

ann.brennan3@education.vic.gov.au

CET
Anne Treasure & Brigid Dolan

cet@brunswicknwps.vic.edu.au

REGION

Coburg Office
Ph: 1800 338 663
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